FHFM

PARTS BOOK
WA : 01

EERIR ZFRIEARZEGF
HRAZHFMREETERNREFE.

Please read this parts book before using the machine.
Please keep this parts book within easy reach for quick reference.

S5F & g8 =i FL ix B 42 41
S5F Intelligent Super High-Speed Step

Computerized Overlock

FREREHEARBHERLT
SUPREME INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

HMITREMNXERIE 2195
Add: NO.219, North Jingu Rd, Ningbo 315100, China.



1. ¥l 8B4 /Machine Bed Frame

1
1. ¥l55 5843 /Machine Bed Frame
¥E (Number)

NO TS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LA EE_?,% f:gﬂ%
three- four- five- six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 00305100 |54 [F]#+ $4 ELASTIC CYLINDRICAL PIN 1 1 1 1

2 52000340 |EEHEHE UPPER BEND NEEDLE BACK BUSHING 1 1 1 1

3 52000310 [$AE COPPER SET OF 6 6 8 8

4 52000320 |LiAE LEFT SLEEVE ON THE AXLE 1 1 1 1

5 52000330 |LHAE SET RIGHT ON THE SHAFT 1 1 1 1

6 52000350 |FHED THE SPINDLE SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

7 52000360 |ZzhEHE DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

8 52000370 |ETI3EE UPPER TOOL SHAFT LEFT SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

9 52000381 |[EBIEHER] PRESSING FOOT SHAFT SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

10 52004070 |38 4% B4+ $Ee5x16 ELASTIC CYLINDER PIN 25X16 1 1 1 1

11 52004130 |38{% [R4E§E24x40 ELASTIC CYLINDER PIN 24X40 1 1 1 1




- N N = — O «— — «— N

1
2

Te]

N

>

O ~

= X

(&}

~ << o

x > —

O m — >

<< >~ [aa)

- = ~
o m o0 L Ll
w ~ < wn > 9
[=) > n [TN)
1 +— 0 << w =
o d = - —
I o o w o

o = [}
[TE) = (=) [o |
L - DO - << <<
- w o 0o o
= X O W g —_
X O O »n w o

o I > O
w »n 4 o d4 O — Z W
T < Z 4 O Jd4 v — = w
_FZ2 2 —-— Wk << 0N d << >
o o ao I w o > 1 =
xr O O <t xrx unworx o o
W << <¢ W L o w
O X X xx e = 4d =W = w
Z W W I << O —O T < I
O T T - O 1400 O~ Z -
[Te]

N

>

O

Mm._._n

\/m.NA

hm.u/\

B

~ <t

/V.M o

—

= 4 W-wn__ kﬁumﬁ
HES M B e

P k = . —
RKERIRRE L E 2 E®
z ) ¢ 2] [
- EAKHK d - R E S
O — O O O O O O © O o m™m
N OV AN— O OO WU O O
OO NI 00 O ©O VO~ 0o o8 O
I O MO N O O ¥ = NN O
O O O O O «—w O O © O © 9
O N O O O O O O O O O O
[ I i S N 9 N 9 N o, Y oo B o, A o, N o, IR o\ I o |
N O LB WO WLWW WML WL W W
N O < 0O O M~ 0O O — AN ™M
11111111 N N N N

22|5/6 Series

2. EHLEEHE (1) /Cover (1)

34/3/4 Series

35/5/6 Series




2. EHETHE (1) /Cover (1)

W= (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52094410 |+ #LE2$TM4AX10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 7 7 7 7

2 52001990 |{miz% SIDE COVER 1 1 1 1

3 52003790 |ER4Z$TM4 SEGMENT SCREW M4 1 1 1 1

4 52003730 [REFLagEERREl6 WAVE ELASTIC WASHER 6 2 2 2 2

5 52002000 |BUZFFxiRF TRIMMING SWITCH WRENCH 1 1 1 1

6 52002010 |&H#FR5IPE NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1 1 1 1

7 52007260 |3 FLAT WASHER 3 2 2 2 2

8 52093906 |—FFLURETM3X6 (%) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X6 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

9 52002440 | L= COVER 1 1 1 1

10 52002470 |3hEt 0IL SEAL 1 1 1 1

11 52002460 |hEE OIL MIRROR 1 1 1 1

12 52094412 |+ E2ETMAX12 CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 8 8 8 8

13 52004060 |E59%HER UPPER CROCHET COVER 1 1 1 1

14 52003950 |FIZHRFE FRONT COVER PLATE SPRING 1 1 1 1

15 52000540 [;HE#R OIL WINDOW GASKET 1 1 1 1

16 52094406 |+F#LiBETMAX6 (&) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X6 (BLACK) 4 4 4 4

17 52002650 |$i 4R LOCKING PLATE 1 1 1 1

18 52093103 |A7<ATin X EMEETM3X3  [HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 1 1 1 1

19 52093112 A7 Fi% S EMBETM3X12 [HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 1 1 1 1

20 52002640 |5 LOCKING PLATE 1 1 1 1

21 52002660 |Z®EIZE (3/4%%) LEFT FRONT COVER (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

22 52002661 |ALEIZE (5%k) LEFT FRONT COVER (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

23 52002630 |§2%E4H HINGE PIN 1 1 1 1

24 52093905 |—ZFFLABETM3X5 (5 2) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X5 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

25 00804040 |A & ELRETMAXA SET SCREW M4X4 2 2 2 2

26 52002620 |§R4EsHRE HINGE PIN SPRING 1 1 1 1

27 52002670 |44k HINGE 1 1 1 1

28 52000420 |AHIE= RIGHT FRONT COVER 1 1 1 1

29 52002030 |[BH&HxEHE THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

30 XXXXXXXX [$@R{EmARBE OPERATOR PANEL COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1

31 XXXXXXXX  [= 5] 28—k INTEGRATED CONTROLLER 1 1 1 1

32 XXXXXXXX |Z22:E THREAD ING D1AGRAM 1 1 1 1

33 52003890 |ZFfin 1 1 1 1

34 52010020 (A BizELEM (3/4%%) LEFT FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY (3/4 WIH 1 1 0 0

35 52010021 |AZBIZEEY (5%%) LEFT FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY (5 WIRE 0 0 1 1

36 52094416 |+F&LIBETMAX16 CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X16 2 2 2 2

37 52095245 |AI7<FIZHEM5X45 (4 2) |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X45 (Bl 4 4 4 4

38 00804080 |/ % EHZETMAX8 SET SCREW M4X8 2 2 2 2

39 52002050 (&REB%iatH METAL FOAM GASKET 1 1 1 1

40 52010380 | k4R COVER GROUP 1 1 1 1

41 52002200 |z BACK COVER 1 1 1 1

42 52002090 |#RMG STICKERS 1 1 1 1

43 52007500 |#Rh# SIGNAGE 1 1 1 1

44 52007510 |#xp& SIGNAGE 1 1 1 1

45 52002450 itk OVER THE WIRE 1 1 1 1

46 52002110 [#BEFERE HANDL ING ATTENTION LABELS 1 1 1 1

47 15200170 |Z&HFrxR (Z/AH) WARNING SIGN (TRIANGLE) 1 1 1 1

48 52002120 |(#EFERE HANDL ING ATTENTION LABELS 1 1 1 1

49 52002100 [{RFFRHE CARE LABEL 1 1 1 1

50 52010010 |[$T#FF5IF =R NEEDLE BAR GUARD ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

51 52004230 |jh¥t 0IL SEAL 1 1 1 1

52 52010490 | E$9%HE=RBH UPPER CROCHET COVER ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

53 52094408 |+F#ZL1B5TMAX8 (& ZE) |CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

54 52007530 [F#[E6 4 4 4 4

55 52094916 |—FFLIBETMAX16 (K 28) 4 4 4 4




. HLEM ST (2) /Cover (2)




3. EHMETH (2) /Cover (2)

W= (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52094410 |+F#LA2ETMAX10 (& 2)[CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 (BLACK 5 5 5 5

2 52001470 |B&EHR REAR WINDOW 1 1 1 1

3 52002310 |ftRs= CLOTH COVER 1 1 1 1

4 00804040 |AEEIRETMAXA SET SCREW M4X4 1 1 1 1

5 52002340 |#E BUSHING 1 1 1 1

6 52006990 |[HEEME 6 SPRING WASHER 6 1 1 1 1

7 02000111 [#R[E4. 3X12X1 WASHER 4. 3X12X1 2 2 2 2

8 52094406 |+F#LIBETMAX6 (&) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X6 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

9 52002250 |#E&B#ET SEWING TABLE SKIRT 1 1 1 1

10 52094420 |+F#LABETMAX20 (& 2)[CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X20 (BLACK 1 1 1 1

11 52002270 |4&&-FEEIER SEWING TABLE CIRCLIP FIXING PLATE 1 1 1 1

12 00504111 | EZE M4 WASHER BLACK M4 1 1 1 1

13 52002300 |4&& SLIT TABLE SPRING 1 1 1 1

14 52005000 (& TORSION SPRING 1 1 1 1

15 52002290 |ER424T SEGMENT SCREW 1 1 1 1

16 52094308 |FFi&Esh7<mmiEeMax8 (&2 |SLOTTED HEXAGON BOLTS M4X8 (BLACK 5 5 5 5

17 52001690 |A£ L3 UPPER LEFT COVER 1 1 1 1

18 52001380 [3%41R BAFFLE 1 1 1 1

19 52094007 |—F LR ETMAXT. 5 SLOTTED HALF COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCRH 2 2 2 2

20 52004290 |T~JIEERTEIFIR LOWER KNIFE SEAT FRONT PAD GUARD 1 1 1 1

21 00604001 |FAEEEEM4 SPRING WASHER M4 1 1 1 1

22 52092904 |—=FFL4RETM3. 5X4 (% Z|FLAT HEAD SCREW M3.5X4 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

23 52004200 |H&k OIL LINE 0.015m | 0.015m | 0.015m | 0.015m

24 52004210 [@Eis CUSHION 2 2 2 2

25 52004010 |4m{I42$T AXIAL SCREW 1 1 1 1

26 52010030 |4&&4HHE SEWING TABLE COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1

27 52007280 |FARIZUIRE OPTICAL EYE RECEIVER 1 1 1 1

28 52094408 |+F#LiB5TMAXS (&) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

29 52002240 |EBZREFX SEWING TABLE SAFETY SWITCH 1 1 1 1

30 52001260 341K BAFFLE 1 1 1 1

31 00404031 [MZ2EEEM4 NUT BLACK M4 1 1 1 1

32 52094412 |+F#&LA8ETMAX12 (& 2)[CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 (BLACK 1 1 1 1

33 52005640 |#Z% WIRE CLIP 1 1 1 1

34 52007370 |4EZ%EE (GEER) ©8 WINDING TUBE (TRANSPARENT) ®8 0.11m 0. 11m 0. 11m 0.11m

35 52110060 |fHiRE=4A1H CLOTH COVER ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1




#4 /Crankshaft Drive Mechanism

4. %

w0 o
w0 O O
o |- =2 .2
= U,
0o 0o o
O (O N D
9]

<
O = ©
~ S <
¢_33
< |= o ©
~ [
A )

o
o~ =4

3/4 Series




4, i

¢ /Crankshaft Drive Mechanism

W= (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52094408 |+F#2LI25TMAX8 (&) [CROSS FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK 3 3 0 0

2 52094508 |—=FSTSLABETMAX8 (& 22) [SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4 0 0 2 2

3 52001530 |AifiE&z (3/4%4%) FRONT BEARING CAP (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

4 52001531 |Aigh&ERE (5%%) FRONT BEARING CAP (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

5 52000470 |0BYE40x2 0-RING 40X2 2 2 2 2

6 52096230 |I7SAYREMOX30 (& 2) [HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X30 (Bl 1 1 1 1

7 52000490 |44 PIN 0 0 1 1

8 52003070 |8 PIN 1 1 1 1

9 52000010 |ZE%H SPINDLE 1 1 1 1

10 52000011 |33 SPINDLE 0 1 1 1

11 52093808 |+ZFEL4RETM3X8 (& ZE) |CROSS FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X8 (BLACK 4 4 4 4

12 52000480 |k BALANCE BLOCK 2 2 2 2

13 52004180 |F%& CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1

14 00805041 |HNEEMEET (Zf) M5X4 |SET SCREW (BLACK) M5X4 1 1 1 1

15 52000390 |TiHME SPINDLE SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

16 52006990 |(gEHE6 SPRING WASHER 6 1 1 1 1

17 52004320 [#&BEE RUBBER STOPPER 1 1 1 1

18 52000460 [sgER WAVE PAD 1 1 1 1

19 52000430 |FHE SPINDLE SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

20 52000440 |0BYZZETEE 0-RING 1 1 1 1

21 52000450 |A&3=% RIGHT COVER 1 1 1 1

22 52094410 |+F#ZLABETMAX10 (& 2)[CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 (BLACK 3 3 4 4

23 00806050 |A'EEIRETMOXS SET SCREW MéX5 2 2 2 2

24 52002360 |[EEH1 MOTOR 1 1 1 1

25 10425640 [BEHES SPRING WASHER 5 4 4 4 4

26 52095225 |AI7<HFAIZEHEM5X25 (4 E) |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X25 (Bl 4 4 4 4

27 52006860 |H4Ek MAGNET 1 1 1 1

28 52092103 |ASA Tk S EMEETM3. 5X3|HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 5 5 5 5

29 52004460 |Fit HANDWHEEL 1 1 1 1

30 52096108 |AI7<AFif EEIRETM6X8 ({SET SCREW M6X8 1 1 0 0

31 52005150 |%i7& BEARING 2 2 2 2

32 52010370 |Fi4E HAND WHEEL SET 1 1 1 1

33 00805081 |HEXEHRET () M5X8 [SET SCREW (BLACK) M5X8 2 2 2 2

34 02000107 |FEEEM5 FLAT WASHER M5 4 4 4 4

35 52002190 |[Bg#XEE COOL ING FAN 1 1 1 1

36 52110080 |EBH1ZR MOTOR UNIT 1 1 1 1

37 00506190 |[#EE6. 1X11X2 WASHER 6. 1X11X2 1 1 1 1




5. RELZRH /Thread Tension Mechanism

R 4H Series

5-A04 Series
3 5-HAO4 Series
3/4/5 Series




5. RELZRH /Thread Tension Mechanism

#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52002540 |JZ%4F CLAMPING ROD 3 4 4 5

2 52003300 |—ZFFSLAZETSM11/64 (40) (FLAT HEAD SCREW SM11/64(40) (BLACH 1 0 0 0

3 52002550 |EE#H WOOL PAD 3 4 4 5

4 52002560 |JeLkH WIRE CLIP 6 8 8 10

5 52002600 |itZkH OVER THE WIRE 3 4 4 4

6 52002570 |[BELEEhZE PRESSURE REGULATING STOP COVER 3 4 4 5

7 52002580 |E%E COMPRESSON SPRING 1 2 2 3

8 52002590 [BELEEHE PRESSURE REGULATING STOP SLEEVE 3 4 4 5

9 52005320 |Jesk3EMER) WIRE GRIP NUT 3 4 4 5

10 52003060 |EE#H WOOL PAD 3 4 4 5

11 52005025 |JezkiBH (4R) WIRE CLIP ASSEMBLY (GREEN) 0 1 1 1

12 52004840 |FE# (4A) COMPRESSION SPRING (THIN) 2 2 2 3

13 52002080 |[E%& COMPRESSION SPRING 0 2 2 2

14 52005020 [JeLkBHE () WIRE CLIP ASSEMBLY (GREEN) 1 1 1 1

15 52005021 |ezkiBf (F]) WIRE CLIP ASSEMBLY (YELLOW) 1 1 1 1

16 52005023 |[JeLkBHE (FH) WIRE CLIP ASSEMBLY (YELLOW) 0 1 1 2

17 52005024 |[JeLkBH (41) WIRE CLIP ASSEMBLY (RED) 1 1 1 1

18 52007480 |idZktR CABLE BOARD 0 0 0 1

19 52007470 | AT FRONT LINE BOARD 0 0 0 1

10

6 igEA (1)

/Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (1)

5/6-A04

Series
5/6-HA04 Series

[5/6 Series]—

b s

i

3
\
xi

-

3/4 Series

5-A04
5-HAO4 Series

Series

6-A04 Series
6-HAO4 Series

11




6. 244 (1) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (1)
#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52001700 |38 (5%) BRACKET (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

2 52094908 |—ZFFLiBETMAXS (& Z) [FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

3 52001750 |ZkiE (5%) LINE (5 LINES) 0 0 1 1

4 52094805 (—ZFFLIRETMAX5 (K Z) [FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X5 (BLACK) 0 0 3 3

5 52005041 [$EZ2 (5%%) BRACKET (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

6 00804040 A& EIRETMAXA SET SCREW M4X4 1 1 2 2

7 52001720 [idZkh (5%%) OVER-THE-WIRE SHEET (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 0

8 52001710 [id4kl (54) OVER-THE-WIRE SHEET (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

9 52001732 [idZktR (5%%) OVER-THE-WIRE BOARD (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 0

10 52001033 |[#HkéxtT (5%%) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER (5 THREADS) 0 0 1 0

11 52005031 |[it&k (4%%) OVER THE LINE (4 LINES) 0 1 0 0

12 52005040 |[$EZR (3/4%%) BRACKET (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

13 52001731 [idZktR (4%%) OVER-THE-WIRE BOARD (4-WIRE) 0 1 0 0

14 52001751 |Zki& (54EH) LINE PATH (5 LINES THICK MATERIAL 0 0 1 1

15 52093806 |+FFLABETM3X6 (&) [CROSS FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X6 (BLACK 2 2 2 2

16 52001030 |[#k&k4T (3%%) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER (3 THREADS) 1 0 0 0

17 52001031 |[#kéktF (4%%) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER (4 THREADS) 0 1 0 0

18 52001032 |[HkZk4T (5%%) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER (5 THREADS) 0 0 1 0

19 52001734 [idZetR (6%%) OVER-THE-WIRE BOARD (6 WIRES) 0 0 0 1

20 52001721 [id4kl (6%%) OVER-THE-WIRE SHEET (6 WIRES) 0 0 0 1

21 52001034 [HkZe4T (6%%) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER (6 THREADS) 0 0 0 1

22 52001035 |[HkéxtT (6%%) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER (6 THREADS) 0 0 0 1

23 52001730 [idZetR (3%) 1 0 0 0

24 52005030 |id#k (3%%) 1 0 0 0

12
7. 1% 2) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (2)

4-H

Series

5/6-A04

Series

5/6-HA04 Series

4-H Series

5/6-A04 Series

5/6-HA04 Series

13




7. 1% 2 Thread Guide and Thread Takeup §2)
#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52003940 | L$9stEEZZ A UPPER CROCHET SEAT THREAD GUIDE 1 1 1 1

2 52001981 |Zi& LINE 2 2 2 2

3 52001960 |3Z2 BRACKET 1 1 1 1

4 52007220 |F#[E FLAT WASHERS 2 2 2 2

5 52007420 |—=FFL4BETSM1-8(44) (HFLAT HEAD SCREW SM1-8(44) (BLACK) 3 3 3 3

6 52001970 (k& (3/4/5%%) THREAD PATH (3/4/5 THREAD) 1 1 1 1

7 52001971 |Zi& LINE 0 1 1 1

8 52000951 |Z&iEIETSH THREAD ADJUSTMENT SHEET 1 1 1 1

9 52000940 |Z%& LINE 1 1 1 1

10 52003920 |#JkekZe THREAD TAKE-UP STAND 1 1 1 1

11 52003921 |#kzkze THREAD TAKE-UP STAND 0 1 1 1

12 52092906 |—=FFL42ETM3. 5X6 (& ZE|FLAT HEAD SCREW M3.5X6 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

13 52094928 |—FFSL4RETMAX8 (%) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

14 52110290 [iXZkB OVER-THE-WIRE COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1

15 52110300 |id&k4R1E OVER-THE-WIRE COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1

14

8. StHTERHF (1)

/Needle Drive Mechan

ism (1)

N\ I —
A \
Ul

W\

15




8. stHTERtF (1)

Needle Drive Mechanism (1)

#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 00201080 [3#%4F& E8 RETAINING RING E8 1 1 1 1

2 52003770 |P# 5 FLAT GASKET 1 1 1 1

3 00804040 A& E12ETMAX4A SET SCREW M4X4 2 2 2 2

4 52004450 | E4hi%E UPPER SHAFT RETAINING RING 1 1 1 1

5 52097212 |AI7<FIZHM6X12X0. 75 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12XO0. ] 1 1 1 1

6 52001070 |%+#E=phif NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1 1 1 1

7 52006780 |—=F3LUZETSM11-64(40) |CROSS FLAT HEAD SCREW SM11-64 (40) 2 2 2 2

8 52004190 |phiEsH CRANK PIN 1 1 1 1

9 52001060 |EHAFIZEF NEEDLE BAR LINK 1 1 1 1

10 52001050 | k% UPPER SHAFT 1 1 1 1

11 52003160 |;mE OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1

12 52097312 |75EEZEIZFEM6X12X0. 75|HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTS M6X12X0. 75 1 1 1 1

13 52001080 |%+#&=phif NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1 1 1 1

14 52004030 |5+#FHhiRsH NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 1 1 1 1

15 52004200 |di% OIL LINE 0.033m | 0.033m | 0.033m | 0.033m

16 52001100 [%H4F NEEDLE BAR 1 1 1 1

17 52002170 |0B![E212x1.5 0-RING212X1.5 2 2 2 2

18 52004410 |($tH#FE NEEDLE BAR COVER 1 1 1 1

19 52004890 (44 RETAINING RING 1 1 1 1

20 52093907 |—F/NFSLIRETM3X6 (% 2B) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X6 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

21 52005170 |$H4FET NEEDLE BAR FELT 1 1 1 1

22 52094105 |A7SMAHELH S EMEETMAX5 [HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW M4 X 1 1 1 1

23 52004690 |[EZE BRACKET 1 1 1 1

24 52004700 |JEZtR CLAMPING PLATE 1 1 1 1

25 52005100 |[E& COMPRESSION SPRING 1 1 1 1

26 52004710 |[ER42$T SEGMENT SCREW 1 1 1 1

27 52010310 [{5E4HH RETAINING RING ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

28 52010450 |_E3mi%RE<EHF UPPER SHAFT RETAINING RING ASSEMBI 1 1 1 1

29 52110070 |&+#F4E %4 NEEDLE BAR ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

30 00804061 |AEELRET (Ef) MAX6 |SET SCREW (BLACK) M4X6é 1 1 1 1

31 52020010 |%+#EphiA 0 0 1 1

32 52093924 [—FFLIZETMIX4 (K E) 0 0 2 2

33 52093104 |AI7<FEim EEIREIM3 X 4 0 0 1 1

34 52020020 |phiA 0 0 1 1

35 52020040 |§4 0 0 2 2

36 52020060 |ph#A%HE 0 0 1 1

37 52020050 |%+4F 0 0 1 1

38 52030030 |($t#FE 0 0 1 1

39 52110075 |EH#F4E%H 0 0 1 1

16




9. $IHEERHE (2) /Needle Drive Mechanism (2)

5 Series

5-A04 Series
5-HAO4 Series

5-A04 Series

2%t (2-needle)
5 Series

2%t (2-needle)
4 Series

5-HAO04 Series
\

T 6-A04 Series
6-HAO4 Series

6 Series

6-A04 Series
6—HAO4 Series

—_
(0 0]

—1 |
3%t (3—need|e)‘

6 Series N

1%t (1-needle)
3 Series

17




9. stATERME (2)

Needle Drive Mechan

ism (2)

#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three- four- five— Six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 XXXXXXXX  [#5+ NEEDLE 1 2 2 3

2 52005160 |[id%k (3%k) OVER THE LINE (3 LINES) 1 0 0 0

3 52005161 |[id4k (4%) OVER THE LINE (4 LINES) 0 1 0 0

4 52005162 |it4k (5%) OVER THE LINE (5 LINES) 0 0 1 1

5 52090504 |—ZF3aSLiBETM2X4 (5 2) |SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M2 0 0 1 1

6 52093103 |A/<ATin X EMEETM3X3  [HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 1 2 2 3

7 52090903 |—=FFL4BRETM2X3 (4 E)  |FLAT HEAD SCREW M2X3 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

8 XXXXXXXX |4tE8 (5%%) NEEDLE STAY (5 THREADS) 0 0 1 0

9 52001390 (¢t (24) NEEDLE STAY (24) 0 1 0 0

10 52000890 (%188 (04) NEEDLE STAY (04) 1 0 0 0

11 52005163 |id%k (5Z&EH) OVER THE WIRE (5 WIRE THICK MATER 0 0 1 1

12 52010050 |=%k4+E84A 14 THREE-LINE NEEDLE RETAINING COMPO 1 0 0 0

13 52010060 |POZk$tEELEEE FOUR-LINE NEEDLE RETAINING COMPON 0 1 0 0

14 XXXXXXXX | T4t ERLA FIVE-THREAD NEEDLE SPARE COMPONEN] 0 0 1 0

15 52010080 |FZk$tEE4EH (BHD FIVE-THREAD NEEDLE RESERVE COMPONH 0 0 1 0

16 XXXXXXXX |$TE8 (6%%) NEEDLE STAY (6 THREADS) 0 0 0 1

17 XXXXXXXX  |75284tE84A 4 SIX-THREAD NEEDLE RETAINING ASSEM 0 0 0 1

18 52010752 |7xek$TERLEME (BRD SIX-THREAD NEEDLE RETAINING ASSEMﬂ 0 0 0 1

18
10. $H4FEBE (3) /Needle Drive Mechanism (3)
-7
o s |
| o —18
’ ‘ 5/6 SeriesT
e 5 @:{%@ |
4 . t\.rdlu |
u \
\
|
\
\
|
\
\
\
\
\
i

19




10. ST EREF (3) /Needle Drive Mechanism (3)
#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52094007 (—FHLIRETMAXT. 5 SLOTTED HALF COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCRH 2 2 2 2

2 XXXXXXXX |§T#R NEEDLE PLATE 1 1 1 1

3 52094408 |+F#ELIBETMAX8 (&) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 3 3 3 3

4 52001350 |$H#REER (B) NEEDLE PLATE SPACER (REAR) 1 1 1 1

5 52004960 |$tHHRIBIR (FD) NEEDLE PLATE SPACER (FRONT) 1 1 1 1

6 52004210 [m(Ei CUSHION 2 2 2 2

7 52001370 [4EZ2 (5%) BRACKET (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

8 52094810 |—=FJZLERETMAX10 FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10 0 0 2 2

9 52001400 [$EZEH3PET (5%%) CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD (5 THREA 0 0 1 1

10 52093906 |—=FFLIRETM3X6 (% 2) [FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X6 (BLACK) 0 0 4 4

11 52001290 |[#lEHPE (B) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 0 0 1 1

12 52001300 |#&H3PEr (AT (3/4%%) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) (3/4 THREAD) 1 1 0 0

13 52001301 |#§H3PEE (BT (5%k) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) (5 THREADS) 0 0 1 1

14 52003910 |Z§t3PEt BENT NEEDLE GUARD 1 1 1 1

15 52007260 |F#H[EB]3 FLAT WASHER 3 1 1 1 1

16 52093305 |FFH&ESh 7S RIZHEMIXS5 SLOTTED HEXAGON BOLTS M3X5 1 1 1 1

17 52010090 |($EZ24PsteAdF BRACKET NEEDLE GUARD ASSEMBLY 0 0 1 1

18 52010400 |%H4REReE NEEDLE PLATE SPACER ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

19 52094406 |4=F#LiBETMAX6 (& F) |CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X6 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

20

11. FZ$E84/Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

38 |3/4/5/6 Series

4-H

Series

~

3/5 Series

©

4/6 Series

4-H Series
6-A04 Series
6-HAO4 Series

5-A04 Series
5-HAO4 Series

3/5 Series

39 |5/6-A04 Series|

5/6-HAO4 Series

/
~

s

// 32 | 3/4/5/6

Series

- 33

4-H
5/6-A04 Series
5/6-HAO4 Series

Series

4/6 Series

4-H Series
6-A04 Series
6-HAO04 Series

5-A04 Series
5-HAO4 Series

21




11. FZ$ER¥/Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52003150 |HESmE EXHAUST OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1

2 52003140 [idiEH FILTER 1 1 1 1

3 52095310 |FFH&SM/SAIEIEM5X10 (& ZHSLOTTED HEXAGON BOLTS M5X10 (BLACH 1 1 1 1

4 10425640 [BETES SPRING WASHER 5 1 1 1 1

5 52003710 |E#[EB]5 FLAT WASHER 5 1 1 1 1

6 52000900 |T%4%t3H LOWER CROCHET SHAFT 1 1 1 1

7 52000930 [#E (3/5%) BUSHING (3/5 WIRE) 1 0 1 0

8 52000931 [WE (4) BUSHING (4 WIRES) 0 1 0 1

9 52000932 [#fE (4Z&HM) BUSHING (4-WIRE HM) 0 1 0 1

10 52000933 [#E (54kA04) BUSHING (5-WIRE A04) 0 0 1 0

11 52000921 |_E$a%tehid UPPER CROCHET CRANKSHAFT 1 1 1 1

12 52097212 |A7SAIZHEM6X12X0. 75 (% JHEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12X0. ] 1 1 1 1

13 52093506 |—ZFSTSLABETM3X6 (& 2) |SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M3 2 2 2 2

14 52000910 [EAFEH CONNECTING ROD GASKET 1 1 1 1

15 52006780 |—ZFFLABETSM11-64 (40) HCROSS FLAT HEAD SCREW SM11-64 (40) 4 4 4 4

16 52000860 |ZEHEH (38) LOOPER CONNECTING ROD (ALUMINUM) 1 1 1 1

17 00804040 |/ EIZETMAX4 SET SCREW M4X4 2 2 2 2

18 52097312 |<FEZEAZFEM6X12X0. 75[HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTS M6X12X0.75 (B 1 1 1 1

19 52001160 |_E$9%tehHR UPPER CROCHET CRANK 1 1 1 1

20 52003990 |phimss CRANK PIN 1 1 1 1

21 52004200 |h%k OIL LINE 0. 04m 0. 04m 0. 04m 0. 04m

22 52093104 |R7<MAHELR S EMEETM3 X4 [HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW M3 1 1 1 1

23 52003970 | E#3%tiE UPPER CROCHET STICK 1 1 1 1

24 XXXXXXXX | 254t UPPER LOOPER 1 1 1 1

25 52092907 |—ZF /N FSLIZETM3. 5X6 (& B{FLAT HEAD SCREW M3.5X6 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

26 52003980 [ E$a%tiEsR UPPER CROCHET SLIDER 1 1 1 1

27 52001220 |_E49%t:m4R UPPER CROCHET OIL COTTON 1 1 1 1

28 52091908 |—FFLIZETM2. 5X8 (% Z|FLAT HEAD SCREW M2.5X8 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

29 52091506 |—ZF3MSLABETM2. 5X5.8 (% {SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M2. 1 1 1 1

30 52001180 |_L$4%tEEER UPPER CROCHET SEAT COVER 1 1 1 1

31 52096216 |H7<AIBEM6X16 (&£2) |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT MéX16 (Bl 2 2 2 2

32 52003960 | E$9%tEE UPPER CROCHET SEAT 1 1 1 1

33 52003961 | E4%tEE UPPER CROCHET SEAT 0 1 1 1

34 52005180 [iTiEZE FILTER PLUG 1 1 1 1

35 52004020 |E4R PLATEN 1 1 1 1

36 52004000 |m%sets OIL ABSORBENT COTTON 1 1 1 1

37 52093904 |—ZFFLIRETM3X4 (% 2) [FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X4 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

38 52110090 | E$a%t4A% UPPER CROCHET COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1

39 52110091 | E$a%teAH UPPER CROCHET COMPONENTS 0 1 1 1

40 52005210 |[§H#EFLE NEEDLE HOLE PLUG 1 1 1 1

41 52010460 |#ELRH BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1 0 1 0

42 52010461 |#ELHMH BUSHING ASSEMBLY 0 1 0 1

43 52010462 |#ELHHE BUSHING ASSEMBLY 0 1 0 1

44 52010463 |#ELRH BUSHING ASSEMBLY 0 0 1 0

22




12. TZ$ ER¥/Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

23

12. TEZ$ 884 /Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

#HE= (Number)

N | EBEHS | BEHER NAME OF PARTS e
three- four-— five— Six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52095310 |FFH&SM/SAERIEM5X10 (& HSLOTTED HEXAGON BOLTS M5X10 (BLACH 1 1 1 1

2 10425640 [BEHES SPRING WASHER 5 1 1 1 1

3 52003710 |F#ES5 FLAT WASHER 5 1 1 1 1

4 52000900 |T4a%t%h LOWER CROCHET SHAFT 1 1 1 1

5 52003780 | FLAT GASKET 1 1 1 1

6 52000870 |Tu§tahsd (3/44%) LOWER CROCHET CRANK (3/4 THREAD) 1 1 0 0

7 52000871 |TEa%tahsd (5%%) LOWER CROCHET CRANK (5 THREAD) 0 0 1 1

8 00805050 |A'EESZETMEX5 SET SCREW M5X5 0 0 1 1

9 52097212 |7<FAIRHEM6X12X0. 75 (& JHEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12XO0. ] 1 1 1 1

10 52004230 |3hE OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1

11 52093506 |—ZF3TSLiBETM3X6 (& 2) |SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M3 2 2 2 2

12 52000910 [EHER CONNECTING ROD GASKET 1 1 1 1

13 52006780 |—ZFFSLAZETSM11-64 (40) HCROSS FLAT HEAD SCREW SM11-64 (40) 4 4 4 4

14 52000860 |[ZEHIZEF (58) LOOPER CONNECTING ROD (ALUMINUM) 1 1 1 1

15 52004170 |[4h7<FURHESM15-64 (28) (%4 JHEXAGON BOLT SM15-64(28) (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

16 52094907 |—F KFLAZETMAX7 (& E|SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X7 (BLA 1 1 1 1

17 XXXXXXXX |24t LOWER LOOPER 1 1 1 1

18 52092906 |—=FFL42ETM3. 5X6 (& ZE|FLAT HEAD SCREW M3.5X6 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

19 52002680 |[T~Z4tZE LOWER LOOPER HOLDER 1 1 1 1

20 52010100 |[T~Z4HEELEM LOWER LOOPER SEAT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

21 52007530 |6 1 1 1 1

24




13. —ETEHIM (1) (5/6%k) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism (1)

¥ 5/6 Series

25

13. ZEITEHIA (1) (5/62%) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism (1)

#B = (Number)

EEL EEU LT NAME OF PARTS =% | A% | R | &
three- four- five- six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 01205121 |A7<AIEHEM5X12 (Z) [HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X12 (Bl 0 0 1 1

2 10425640 |EEHES SPRING WASHER 5 0 0 1 1

3 00506010 ¥ WASHER 0 0 3 3

4 52000780 |iX¥}EHiH FEED CRANK 0 0 1 1

5 52000810 [{Ri0r&4 ECCENTRIC PIN 0 0 1 1

6 52007270 |0BUEE4. 4X1 0-RING 4. 4X1 0 0 1 1

7 52000800 |ph# CRANK 0 0 1 1

8 52000791 |ZEIFEM DOUBLE RING LINK 0 0 1 1

9 52000630 [EHFE CONNECTING ROD SLEEVE 0 0 2 2

10 52094907 |—FAFELERETMAX7 (& ZE[SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X7 (BLA 0 0 1 1

11 52095313 |FFiEoh ;S ARE4EM5X13X0. 5 {SLOTTED OUTER HEXAGON BOLT M5X13X 0 0 2 2

12 52010110 |3R%49%H24A 14 LOOP CROCHET STAND ASSEMBLY 0 0 1 1

13 52000770 |F £t FIVE-WIRE PIN 0 0 1 1

14 52000820 |[3zZe BRACKET 0 0 1 1

15 52097212 |R7<AIEHM6X12X0. 75 (% |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12X0. ] 0 0 2 2

16 52000960 |§E2kphiH CHAIN CRANK 0 0 1 1

17 52000610 |[EFF LINK 0 0 1 1

18 52092927 |—=FFL4BETM3. 5X7.5 (%&{FLAT HEAD SCREW M3.5X7.5 (BLACK) 0 0 1 1

19 52000840 |IF$H%T LOOP CROCHET 0 0 1 1

20 52000760 |$&Lk%d CHAIN SPOOL 0 0 1 1

21 52004280 |3t OIL SEAL 0 0 1 1

22 52000850 |} GASKET 0 0 1 1

23 | 52095309 |shr<miREEMSX9 (&) 0 0 1 1

24 52000830 |43 LOOPER STAND 0 0 1 1

25 52110100 [XR}LA4E FEEDING COMPONENTS 0 0 1 1

26 52007530 |6 0 0 1 1

26




14. —EIFTEHIM (2) (5/6%k) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism (2)

% 5/6 Series

27

14. —BHETEH

¥ (2) (5/62%F) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism (2)

#HE= (Number)

NO | BIHE ERGEH NAME OF PARTS =% L 3 H,ﬁ% 7‘2&"
three- four- five— Six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52004680 |itZk%Es CONDUIT 0 0 1 1

2 52093103 |A75AFikEEWE4$IM3X3  [HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 0 0 4 4

3 52002750 [idZkassk CABLE PASSER CLIP 0 0 2 2

4 52004621 |it4% CONDUIT 0 0 1 1

5 52004580 |&4F1H TIGHT WIRE HANDLE 0 0 1 1

6 52004570 |EZHE4TM3 SEGMENT SCREW M3 0 0 1 1

7 52004590 |[3&#% SPRING 0 0 1 1

8 52004600 |JezkH WIRE CLIP 0 0 2 2

9 52001490 [T%imitZe WIRE CAM HOLDER 0 0 1 1

10 52004830 [idZH OVER THE WIRE 0 0 1 1

11 00703041 |+=F&ZL125TM3X4 (4 2) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M3X4 (BLACK) 0 0 2 2

12 52003740 |[EZIZ5TM4 SEGMENT SCREW M4 0 0 1 1

13 52003730 [R5 BB 6 WAVE ELASTIC WASHER 6 0 0 1 1

14 52001520 |id £tk CABLE BOARD 0 0 1 1

15 52001500 |¥T%&%e WIRE CAM 0 0 1 1

16 52002860 [FT4kiM%cBEE WIRE CAM ASSEMBLY 0 0 1 1

17 52001540 [tR38% LEAF SPRING 0 0 1 1

18 52094410 |+=F#ZMB8ETMAX10 (& Z2)|CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 (BLACK 0 0 1 1

19 52094805 |—ZFFSKIRETMAXS (&) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X5 (BLACK) 0 0 1 1

20 52001510 |[49&ktR BREAKOUT BOARD 0 0 1 1

21 52094408 |+F#2LA25TMAX8 (& 2) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 0 0 1 1

22 52001280 [idZkhH 0 0 1 1

28




15. E=)iEI5H14)/Feed Mechanism

AT V'
,/,/’u\_/,\%%\ﬂu \\A

/ v —/

29



15. Z=hE 5 #1#)/Feed Mechanism

#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52003230 [E#RLE FEEDING ECCENTRIC 1 1 1 1

2 00805050 |A'EEIZETMEX5 SET SCREW M5X5 3 3 3 3

3 52003240 |/NMELES SMALL ECCENTRIC 1 1 1 1

4 10305230 |7 Fis X EME4TM3X5 |HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 2 2 2 2

5 52004850 |[3HER SPRING PLATE 1 1 1 1

6 52003180 [XRHEF FEED LINK 1 1 1 1

7 00804061 |HEEHRET (Zf) MAX6 |[SET SCREW (BLACK) M4X6 1 1 1 1

8 52003190 [iZEt5d%26X22X10 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 26X22X10 1 1 1 1

9 52003260 |#& /T PAWL 1 1 1 1

10 52004630 |EZ42$TM2 SEGMENT SCREW M2 1 1 1 1

11 52003210 |HHE TORSION SPRING 1 1 1 1

12 52003200 |FF$HRiy it OPEN NEEDLE ECCENTRIC CAM 1 1 1 1

13 52004250 |jh¥t OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1

14 52005340 [:FREEKHAK6202-RZ 1 1 1 1

15 52004640 |E#H[EB]5 FLAT WASHER 5 1 1 1 1

16 52004490 |38%E SPRING 1 1 1 1

17 52001310 |[FF§tiH%H OPEN NEEDLE TWIST SHAFT 1 1 1 1

18 00201030 [3%4F& E3 RETAINING RING E3 2 2 2 2

19 52004190 |phH#EEH CRANK PIN 1 1 1 1

20 52001610 |k GASKET 2 2 2 2

21 52002730 |FFO$4REIE6 SPLIT RING E6 1 1 1 1

22 52001661 | FIZE SPACER NUT 2 2 2 2

23 52000720 |E@HEH DIFFERENTIAL LINK 1 1 1 1

24 52000730 |ZZhEHE DIFFERENTIAL CRANK 1 1 1 1

25 52007320 |ER42$TM5 SEGMENT SCREW M5 1 1 1 1

26 52097212 |N7<FAIBHEM6X12X0. 75 (% JHEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT MéX12XO0. ] 1 1 1 1

27 52001630 |ZEzhih DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT 1 1 1 1

28 52004240 |ZEzh%H0RYE] DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT O-RING 1 1 1 1

29 52001560 [4F ROD 1 1 1 1

30 52007450 |(MEfzit BUTTERFLY GASKET 2 2 2 2

31 52001570 [E¥54F 1 1 1 1

32 52001601 |E% COMPRESSION SPRING 1 1 1 1

33 52001581 |Bosy DISTRIBUTION 1 1 1 1

34 52001620 |ER42%T SEGMENT SCREW 1 1 1 1

35 52001640 |[10% TORSION SPRING 1 1 1 1

36 52001670 |EZ42%T SEGMENT SCREW 1 1 1 1

37 52001680 |E42& ROUND NUT 1 1 1 1

38 52004510 |#ftfzin BUTTERFLY GASKET 1 1 1 1

39 52094412 |+F#LAB8ETMAX12 (& 2)[CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 (BLACK 2 2 2 2

40 52007430 |—=FFL4BETSM11-64 (40) {FLAT HEAD SCREW SM11-64(40) (BLACH 2 2 2 2

41 52007440 |F#[E4 FLAT WASHER 4 2 2 2 2

42 52001551 |[iE¥54R ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1 1 1 1

43 52003250 |{R:iLEE ECCENTRIC WHEEL 1 1 1 1

44 52002870 [ERIEFEM FEED LINK ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

45 52010120 |FF&tHsmeE OPEN NEEDLE TWIST SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

46 52010130 |ZEzh4BEH DIFFERENTIAL COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1

47 52010410 |ZEzppbtRzEH DIFFERENTIAL CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

48 52000510 |#k% RATCHET 1 1 1 1

49 52005350 |0ZURE30x1. 2 0-RING 30X1.2 2 2 2 2

50 00805101 |/ X EMZETM5X10 (R i) SET SCREW M5X10 (FLAT END) 1 1 1 1

30




16. 7o #]L#)/Feed Mechanism

31



16. X7 #H1#/Feed Mechanism

#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three- four- five— Six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52004670 |3t OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1

2 00201070 |34REIE7 RETAINING RING E7 1 1 1 1

3 52000520 |32 %3 FEED SHAFT 1 1 1 1

4 52003780 [F#fH FLAT GASKET 2 2 2 2

5 52002700 |E#}phim FEED CRANK 1 1 1 1

6 52097212 |R7SFAIZHEM6X12X0. 75 (% JHEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12X0. ] 2 2 2 2

7 52093906 |—=FLEZETM3X6 (4 2) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X6 (BLACK) 3 3 3 3

8 52002720 |phiAsH CRANK PIN 1 1 1 1

9 52002710 |ph#E CRANK 1 1 1 1

10 52000570 |iB3k SLIDER 1 1 1 1

11 52000620 [{mi04H ECCENTRIC PIN 1 1 1 1

12 52000600 |iX %} pH4H FEED CRANK 1 1 1 1

13 02000094 |[#:F5 WASHER 5 1 1 1 1

14 52000660 [1BEM5 (L) NUT M5 (BLACKENED) 1 1 1 1

15 52004260 |k CIRCLIP 1 1 1 1

16 52094206 |AI7SAEIFESLIZEETMAX6 (% JHEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M4X6 (Bl 1 1 1 1

17 52000700 R0 3 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1 1 1 1

18 52004650 |Z$t#n GASKET 1 1 1 1

19 52002170 |0BU[E212x1.5 0-RING212X1.5 1 1 1 1

20 52000710 |(44E RETAINING RING 2 2 2 2

21 00804040 | EIRETMAX4 SET SCREW M4X4 2 2 2 2

22 52000550 |Ez=his T4 DIFFERENTIAL TOOTH BRACKET 1 1 1 1

23 52000580 [iB#+E STRUT 1 1 1 1

24 52000560 |FEiXi57F58 MAIN FEED TOOTH BRACKET 1 1 1 1

25 52000590 i@k SLIDER 1 1 1 1

26 52000610 |[ZEHF LINK 1 1 1 1

27 02000018 |AI/SHIBHEMAXS (&£ZE)  |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X8 (BLA 4 4 4 4

28 52000630 [ZEHE CONNECTING ROD SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

29 00506010 |#[E] WASHER 1 1 1 1

30 52095313 |FFEIh S AEZ4EM5X13X0. 5 {SLOTTED OUTER HEXAGON BOLT M5X13X 1 1 1 1

31 XXXXXXXX |ZzhiEshis DIFFERENTIAL GEAR 1 1 1 1

32 XXXXXXXX | FEiEiE MAIN GEAR 1 1 1 1

33 XXXXXXXX |%Bhi% &5 AUXILIARY GEAR FEEDING 1 1 1 1

34 52092927 |—=FFL4BETM3. 5X7.5 (%&{FLAT HEAD SCREW M3.5X7.5 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

35 52094205 |AI7<AIREMAXS (Z2) HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X5 (BLA 4 4 2 2

36 52000740 |ZFZE4tk (—iK) TOOTH FRAME STOP (INTEGRATED) 1 1 1 1

37 52000750 |[$%;MHR OIL DEFLECTOR 1 1 1 1

38 52003900 |ZFZ2;d$t DENT HOLDER OIL SEAL 3 3 3 3

39 52005120 |ZFZR445MiR TOOTH FRAME OIL DEFLECTOR 1 1 1 1

40 52094508 |—ZF mkiBETMAX8 (& Z) [SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4 2 2 2 2

41 XXXXXXXX |3 E54A 4 MAIN GEAR ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

42 52110110 |[iZRIphiR<E 1 FEED CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

43 52010420 |$4FB4E %4 RETAINING RING ASSEMBLY 2 2 2 2

44 52010510 [i&7nidzA 4 FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

45 52007200 [+ ADJUSTING LEVER 1 1 1 1

46 52007210 |#& PLATE 1 1 1 1

47 52093927 |—=FFLABETMIX7 (& Z) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X7 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

48 52110250 |{R:OEmeA ECCENTRIC SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

32




17. BI%a##5/Knife Drive Mechanism

3/4 Series
5/6 Series

3/4 Series
28

4-H Series
29 | 5/6 Series

5/6-A04 Series

30 |5/6-HAO4 Series

3/4 Series
5/6 Series

3/4 Series )
2 4-H Series [
R 26| 5/6 Series }
|
\
L _
/
/
/
_—

-
\
\
23 |
\
\
\
\
)
3/4 Series
31
4-H Series
32| 5/6 Series

-
— — 5/6-A04 Serie;T

5/6-HAO4 Series

\
\
23

|
|

|

|

i

33




17. BI%a##5/Knife Drive Mechanism

#HE (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three- four- five— Six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52000990 |S[E)4H GUIDE PIN 1 1 1 1

2 52005230 |4 FLAT WASHER 4 1 1 1 1

3 52001040 |_E71%8%H UPPER TOOL POST SHAFT 1 1 1 1

4 52004280 |3hEt OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1

5 52000970 |#%43k STOPPERS 2 2 2 2

6 02000008 | 4% EHRETMOX5X0. 75 INTERNAL SET SCREW M6X5X0. 75 2 2 2 2

7 52000980 |7]ZRgh#E (3/4%%) TOOL HOLDER CRANK (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

8 52000981 |JIZRER#E (5%%) TOOL HOLDER CRANK (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

9 52097212 |AI7<FIZEM6X12X0. 75 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12XO0. ] 1 1 1 1

10 52004190 |phtA%E CRANK PIN 1 1 1 1

11 00804061 |FEE1RET (Z2f) MAX6 |[SET SCREW (BLACK) M4X6 1 1 1 1

12 52001000 |_EJIEHF (3R) UPPER KNIFE CONNECTING ROD (ALUMIN 1 1 1 1

13 52006780 |—ZFFLAZETSM11-64(40) [CROSS FLAT HEAD SCREW SM11-64 (40) 2 2 2 2

14 52092307 |FFH&ESh7<AIEIEM3. 5X7.5 (JFLAT HEAD SCREW M3.5X7.5 1 1 1 1

15 XXXXXXXX |_ET7 ON THE KNIFE 1 1 1 1

16 52001020 | EJIEE (3/4%%) UPPER KNIFE HOLDER (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

17 52001021 | EJIRE (5%k) UPPER KNIFE HOLDER (5 LINES) 0 0 1 1

18 52094912 |—FFL42ETM4X12 (L 2)[SLOTTED SCREW (BLACK) M4X12 1 1 1 1

19 XXXXXXXX |77 UNDER THE KNIFE 1 1 1 1

20 52001340 |[E#R PLATEN 1 1 1 1

21 52094408 |+F#LiBETMAXS (&) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 3 3 3 3

22 52001270 [#4#R BAFFLE 1 1 1 1

23 52095308 |FF#&Sh 7S FAIZHEMSXS SLOTTED HEXAGON BOLTS M5X8 1 1 1 1

24 52005110 (& COMPRESSON SPRING 1 1 1 1

25 52001330 (T~7IZE (3/4%%) LOWER KNIFE HOLDER (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

26 52001331 [TF71%R (5%) LOWER KNIFE HOLDER (5 LINES) 0 0 1 1

27 52001333 [T~J1ZE (5%) LOWER KNIFE HOLDER (5 LINES) 0 0 1 0

28 52010190 | ETIEERE (3/4%%) UPPER TOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY (3/4 W 1 1 0 0

29 52010191 [ ETIRELRH (5%k) UPPER TOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY (5 WIRH 0 0 1 1

30 52010193 | EJIEEZRME (5% ERD UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY (5-WI# 0 0 1 1

31 52010200 |T7IZRLAMH (3/4%%) LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY (3/4 | 1 1 0 0

32 52010201 [TR7IZR4AME (5%%) LOWER TOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY (5 WIRE 0 0 1 1

33 52010203 |T71Z24E1 (54:FEHD) LOWER TOOL HOLDER ASSEMBLY (5-WIRE 0 0 1 1

34 52010430 |$%4theA ¢ STOPPER ASSEMBLY 2 2 2 2

35 10425640 |#EHES SPRING WASHER 5 0 0 o) o(1)

34




18. &8 JE BB 241 #J/Presser Foot Mechanism

35



18 3L BB 254

$4/Presser Foot Mechanism

W= (Number)

NO | BIUYS TR NAME OF PARTS =5 LE; 3;25% ﬂ%
three— four— five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52006960 |%d7% K2 BEARING HOUSING 1 1 1 1

2 52007250 |%A{4RET AXIAL SCREW 1 1 1 1

3 52005610 |dhi% CRANK 1 1 1 1

4 52006930 |[3E#F LINK 1 1 1 1

5 01205121 |A/SFHIEHEM5X12 () |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X12 (Bl 1 1 1 1

6 52002820 |+&[EBNEEAN PRESSER FOOT LIFTER MOTOR 1 1 1 1

7 52005540 |[f4%¢ CAM 1 1 1 1

8 01205161 |A/<HIBFEM5X16 () |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X16 (Bl 3 3 3 3

9 52005550 |Ra5k3mA6052Z DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 605ZZ 2 2 2 2

10 52005600 ()} GASKET 1 1 1 1

11 52001910 |%A{485T AXIAL SCREW 1 1 1 1

12 52005560 |4 AXIS 1 1 1 1

13 52007330 |1&A5HRE RUBBER GASKET 1 1 1 1

14 52005570 |8 BRACKET 1 1 1 1

15 52094904 |—ZFFLiBETMAX4 (5 2) |FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X4 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2

16 52004400 |48 ERMRL2 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER SCREW 1 1 1 1

17 52002980 |[¥&IEBIATHT PRESSER FOOT LIFTER 1 1 1 1

18 52003170 |#& HOOK 1 1 1 1

19 52004420 |3é%E SPRING 1 1 1 1

20 52097215 |R7SHAIZHEM6X15X0. 75 (% JHEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X15X0. ] 1 1 1 1

21 52003020 |E{iE RESET CIRCLE 1 1 1 1

22 52003030 |[/NTHF SMALL LEVERAGE 1 1 1 1

23 52004150 |38%E SPRING 1 1 1 1

24 00804061 |AZEHEET () MAX6 |[SET SCREW (BLACK) M4X6 1 1 1 1

25 52003010 |ERN4H PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 1 1 1 1

26 52094104 |A75HA Tk S EMZ$TMAX0. 5YHEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 1 1 1 1

27 52003050 |ZE#F4H CONNECTING ROD PIN 1 1 1 1

28 52003040 |ERIES PRESSER FOOT ARM 1 1 1 1

29 52007310 |FEk[E EBR MAGNET FIXING BLOCK 1 1 1 1

30 15100620 |$4[E RETAINING RING 1 1 1 1

31 00504111 | BB E M4 WASHER BLACK M4 1 1 1 1

32 52006760 |—ZFFLIZETSM1-8 (44) FLAT HEAD SCREW SM1-8(44) 1 1 1 1

33 52001950 |41773%4R CUTTER BAFFLE 1 1 1 1

34 52001870 |FEFFiRFi1RLL PRESSURE ROD WRENCH SCREW 1 1 1 1

35 52004140 |[10% TORSION SPRING 1 1 1 1

36 52001860 |FE+FiRF PRESSURE BAR WRENCH 1 1 1 1

37 52094908 |—ZFFLIRETM4X8 (&) [FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

38 52001880 [PRALHR LIMIT PLATE 1 1 1 1

39 52001810 |E¥54E4E ADJUSTING STUD 1 1 1 1

40 52001840 |(FEAFATHIES PRESSURE ROD ADJUSTMENT NUT 1 1 1 1

41 52002170 |0BYE212x1.5 0-RING212X1.5 2 2 2 2

42 52001830 [#EME THREADED SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

43 52002180 [0BUE211. 5x0. 9 0-RING211. 5X0. 9 2 2 2 2

44 52004120 |E+Fa8% PRESSURE ROD SPRING 1 1 1 1

45 52001800 |(BAME 0IL PROOF COVER 1 1 1 1

46 52001790 |EHFER PRESSURE ROD SLEEVE 1 1 1 1

47 52001820 |(EAFLEE PRESSURE ROD ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

48 XXXXXXXX |/ BP4R 4 PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

49 52005580 |ER BRIQUETTING 1 1 1 1

50 02000049 |—=F424T (Zfa) M4AX10  |CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 (BLACK 2 2 2 2

51 52095924 |—FFL4RETM5X24 (& 22)|FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X24 (BLACK) 1 1 1 1

52 52000660 [HZ&IM5 (L) NUT M5 (BLACKENED) 1 1 1 1

53 52001460 |[BRALHR LIMIT PLATE 1 1 1 1

54 01205146 |A7<FIZHEM5X14 (B} E$I)HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X14 (MA 4 4 4 4

55 10425640 |HERES SPRING WASHER 5 6 6 6 6

56 00505041 [#2EIM5 (&) WASHER M5 (BLACK) 4 4 4 4

57 52096216 |A7<HFAIZHEM6X16 (4 ZE) |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X16 (B 2 2 2 2

58 52006990 |(EHE6 SPRING WASHER 6 2 2 2 2

59 00506050 |FEEM6 (% E) FLAT WASHER M6 (BLACK) 2 2 2 2




60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9N
92
93
94

52002740
52005590
52006940
52002040
52006700
52006950
52002070
00805050
52002060
52001920
02000107
52001130
52002320
52093927
52010470
52021430
00804040
52010210
52010770
52010220
52010230
52010240
52010250
52110240
52007290
00408050
10126690
52093506
52006770
52001139
01206121
52094928
52010780
52007561
52110370

%k

L

BRI E

Xz

SR ET

HE

YITIEE

M & EIRETM5X5

AR

ENIRET

SEEEM5

IpaEERES

REFX

— P LEBETMIX7 (A )
S

EEWERE

& E SR ETMAXA

P TIH LR 1

Hh#LE

TRE LR 1
PRACAR 2B

EFFET LAY

ERPE LA
—BXEHARLE

B 4 5hALNSUU

125M8

=8
—FISKIBETM3X6 (R B)
—F S SLAZETSMI1-64 (40)
TG E R

AI7< R AEHEMOX 12
—FIAZETMAXE (KR E)
MEe e

—BRELR

ERESLA

WIRE CLIP

AX1S

RUBBER GASKET

BRACKET

AXIAL SCREW

WASHER

CUTTER SPRING

SET SCREW M5X5

SLIDER

SET SCREW

FLAT WASHER M5

CUTTER ASSEMBLY

SAFETY SWITCH

FLAT HEAD SCREW M3X7 (BLACK)
RESET RING ASSEMBLY

REAR RECEIVER

SET SCREW M4Xx4

CUTTER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ASSEMBLY
LIMIT PLATE ASSEMBLY

COMPRESSION ROD ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBI
PRESSER FOOT ARM ASSEMBLY

ONE-WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
LINEAR BEARING LN8UU

NUT M8

TRACHEA

SLOTTED COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M3
FLAT HEAD SCREW SM11-64(40) (BLACH
TOOL HOLDER CONNECTION SEAT
HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12
FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK)

A A A A A A A A A NN, N NS N AN AN

i
®
3

RGN N S TN NS R

[ U U GG NG T G N O NC T S G GGy N, S GG N SN

0. 8m

RGN N O TN NS R

[ NI G N O O YU N T WU O QG Gy NG Gy N, R G N RGN

i
®
3

A a A AN, N -

[ I I O NG U NS GG O R G G NG O NS Y Gy \ RGN

o
©
3

N U U T S O R

38




19. fitil#H (1) /Lubrication Mechanism

39

19. 4t58#N1#) (1) /Lubrication Mechanism (1)

#HE= (Number)

N | EBEHS | BEHER NAME OF PARTS e
three- four-— five— Six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52004901 [;hZRYAITLEHF OIL PUMP WORM ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

2 52004910 [HED5X ©8 OIL PIPE ®5X ®8 0. 25m 0. 25m 0.25m 0. 25m

3 00805050 |A'EEMZETMEX5 SET SCREW M5X5 2 2 2 2

4 52003930 |hpgiRss OIL WAY SCREW 5 5 5 5

5 52003870 |;hESIRZLER OIL WAY SCREW GASKET 8 8 8 8

6 52003860 |MHHE FUEL INJECTION PIPE 1 1 1 1

7 52002780 [ihEIEND TUBING INTERFACE 4 4 4 4

8 52003880 |[m&EFE TUBING SPRING 4 4 4 4

9 52094408 |+F#E1B5TMAX8 (& ZE) |CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 5 5 5 5

10 52002770 |[iE;mEE= OIL FILTER COVER 1 1 1 1

11 52002790 |iE;MmaS OIL FILTER 1 1 1 1

12 52002800 |(3&H&E OIL PAN 1 1 1 1

13 52094414 |+F#&LIB5TMAX14 (%5 2)|CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X14 (BLACK 2 2 2 2

14 52002760 |3M&I CYLINDER 1 1 1 1

15 52002480 |;h$EARR OIL GLASS MARKING 1 1 1 1

16 52094216 |A7<FAIRHEMAX16 (EZE) |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X16 (Bl 2 2 2 2

17 52005330 [0BUFE41x1.8 0-RING 41X1.8 1 1 1 1

18 52010440 |[shZR4BLE M OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

19 52004910 [HED5X ©8 OIL PIPE ®5X ®8 0. 20m 0. 20m 0.20m 0.20m

20 52010280 [;MEIZRE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1

21 52004360 |shEsiEsL HOSE CONNECTOR 1 1 1 1

40




20. f#Eim#N4 (2) /Lubrication Mechanism (2)

41
20. {H#4 (2) /Lubrication Mechanism (2)
#B = (Number)

EEL EEU LT NAME OF PARTS =% | A% | R | &

three- four- five- six—

thread | thread | thread | thread
1 52004040 |§t12E8 hiE NEEDLE BAR LUBE GROOVE 1 1 1 1
2 00804040 /A& EIZETMAXA SET SCREW M4X4 2 2 2 2
3 52002350 |h#E OIL PAN 1 1 1 1
4 52004940 |(#&BRZE RUBBER STOPPER 2 2 2 2
5 52004340 |EFs FELT 1 1 1 1
6 52004370 |MRERE OIL SUCTION NOZZLE 1 1 1 1
7 10583450 |mE TUBING 1 1 1 1
8 52004380 |ZEF PLUG 1 1 1 1
9 52110130 |§t#&5EE hiE4E 1 NEEDLE BAR LUBE GROOVE ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
10 52010300 [;M#&ZZE14 OIL PAN ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
11 52110120 |WRSH4E & OIL SUCTION COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1
12 52004050 |_E$a%tHftimEs UPPER CROCHET OIL SUPPLY PIN 1 1 1 1
13 52004310 |;h#in OIL PAN GASKET 1 1 1 1
14 52004270 |;hEHUHIRLL OIL PAN OIL DRAIN SCREW 1 1 1 1
15 52004300 |mE OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1
16 01205121 |R/<FHIEHM5X12 () |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X12 (Bl 4 4 4 4
17 52004220 |JEE5 FLAT WASHER 5 4 4 4 4
18 | 52004041 |§tiEsinsE i 0 0 ! !
19 | 52110131 |$HikimamiBass 0 0 1 !

42




21. HRE B HHER{E/H. R. Device

3/4 Series

17| 3/4 Series

5/6 Series

18| 5/6 Series

6| 3/4 Series

% 7| 5/6 Series
\1\74

B o,

J

o

43
21. HR&E EHLER{F/H. R. Device
#E (Number)

NO TS TR NAME OF PARTS = LA ':E'?’% f:?’%
three- four- five- six—
thread | thread | thread | thread

1 52002520 |E# (3/4%%) FELT (3/4 THREAD) 1 1 0 0

2 52002521 |EF (5%) FELT (5 THREADS) 0 0 1 1

3 52002530 |FEHEREER SILICONE OIL BOX FIXING PLATE 1 1 1 1

4 52002490 |LiEHE UPPER SILICONE OIL BOX 1 1 1 1

5 52002500 |Z$tz SEALING CAP 1 1 1 1

6 52002510 |id#eZe (3/4%) WIRE RACK (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

7 52002511 |[id4kZe (5%) WIRE RACK (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

8 52094410 |+F#&ZLIBETMAX10 (% 22)[CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10 (BLACK 2 2 2 2

9 52004880 |A3L%t PIN 1 1 1 1

10 52005370 [MEFE TUBING SPRING 2 2 2 2

11 52004910 [HEO5X ©8 OIL PIPE ®5X ®8 1 1 1 1

12 52002160 |3k 0IL LINE 1 1 1 1

13 52001420 [#EmE () SILICONE OIL POT (BELOW) 1 1 1 1

14 52001440 |z COVER 1 1 1 1

15 52001410 |$1:4#088 (3/4%%) NEEDLE COOLER (3/4 WIRE) 1 1 0 0

16 52001411 |$H4#088 (5%%) NEEDLE COOLER (5 WIRES) 0 0 1 1

17 52005050 | EEEsHEL (3/42%) UPPER SILICONE OIL BOX ASSEMBLY ( 1 1 0 0

18 52005051 |LEREHEEGE (5%) UPPER SILICONE OIL BOX ASSEMBLY (j 0 0 1 1

19 52005070 |E# (3/4%k) FELT (3/4 THREAD) 1 1 0 0

20 52005071 |E# (5%) FELT (5 THREADS) 0 0 1 1

21 52005080 |TEEH&ELAM (3/4%%) LOWER SILICONE OIL BOX ASSEMBLY ({ 1 1 0 0

22 52005081 |TEEMEEM (5%%) LOWER SILICONE OIL BOX ASSEMBLY (4 0 0 1 1

23 52094412 |+F#LA85TMAX12 (& 2)[CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 (BLACK 2 2 0 0

24 52094408 |4F#2LiBETMAX8 (&) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 (BLACK) 0 0 2 2

44




22. EHEH

% 4-53 Series
4-H54 Series

45
22. ERHEH
#HE (Number)
— 4k "y ==
N | BEeE THHER NAME OF PARTS =% | RE | % | R
three- four- five— Six—
thread | thread | thread | thread
1 52007390 |EER 0 1 0 0
2 52007570 |%h{4RET 0 1 0 0
3 | 52003731 [smAsiammmEs 0 ! 0 0
4 52007400 |T3Z2 0 1 0 0
5 52007410 | L3z 0 1 0 0
6 02000074 |3ZZ2$44Z&FSN4. 37 0 1 0 0
7 52007260 |FH[E3 0 1 0 0
8 52093904 |—ZF3LIBETM3X4 (K E) 0 1 0 0
9 52010790 (AW EELHME 0 1 0 0

46



23. 222 &8¢ /Thread Stand

3 Series

4 Series

5 Series

6 Series

47

23. R EH/Thread Stand

#HE= (Number)

= 70 =

NO | BEHE TUHER NAME OF PARTS =& | % H,ﬁ% ’,‘?’%’

three- four- five— Six—

thread | thread | thread | thread
1 52005720 |#&1E STICK CAP 1 1 1 1
2 52005730 L% TOP TUBE 1 1 1 1
3 00405380 [1&EHM5 NUT M5 6 7 8 9
4 52110000 |[ZkZR4BH (=%%) WIRE FRAME ASSEMBLY (THREE WIRES) 1 0 0 0
5 52005760 |itZ&IfF WIRE LOOP 3 4 5 6
6 52110001 |ZkZe4RfF (POLZk) WIRE FRAME ASSEMBLY (FOUR WIRES) 0 1 0 0
7 52095314 |+FH&EM 7S ASLEE14M5 X {CROSS RECESSED HEXAGON HEAD BOLT N 3 3 3 3
8 52005880 |SkiE WIRE ROD 1 1 1 1
9 52094414 |+=F#LI85TMAX14 (% 2) [CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X14 (BLACK 3 3 3 3
10 00404030 |7<FIZEN4 HEX NUT M4 4 4 4 4
11 52094425 |+F#SLE2ETMAX25 CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X25 1 1 1 1
12 52005890 |SLktEE ELR WIRE ROD FIXING BLOCK 1 1 1 1
13 52005920 |idZkiE WIRE ROD 0 0 1 0
14 52005910 |ifZkiE WIRE ROD 0 1 0 0
15 52005960 |idZk#E WIRE ROD 1 0 0 0
16 52005840 |& SET 1 1 1 1
17 52005830 |T%& DOWN TUBE 1 1 1 1




18 52003320 |TEE DOWN TUBE GASKET 2 2 2 2
19 52005850 |1&AsinpE RUBBER GASKET 2 2 2 2
20 10568430 |7<AIERIM16X1. 5 HEX NUT M16X1.5 1 1 1 1
21 52005740 |52 (38) LEAD FRAME (SHORT) 0 4 2 0
22 10425640 |3EEEHE SPRING WASHER 3 4 5 6
23 52005810 |Z3t#: WIRE ROD 3 4 5 6
24 52005800 |ZRBIEME COIL POSITIONING SLEEVE 3 4 5 6
25 52005790 (& SPOOL PAD 3 4 5 6
26 52005780 |Z#& REEL 3 4 5 6
27 52096325 |+FHEM 7S ASLEE4M6 X JCROSS RECESSED HEXAGON HEAD BOLT N 2 4 4 4
28 52005750 |S£:If WIRE LOOP 2 4 4 4
29 52005930 [S£%E (KD LEAD FRAME (LONG) 2 0 2 4
30 52005770 [M67~faiE=ZHIRT Mé6 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS 2 4 4 4
31 52005900 |S£ktEEELR WIRE ROD FIXING BLOCK 1 1 1 1
32 52003370 |E#[EB]5 FLAT WASHER 5 1 1 1 1
33 52005950 | %8 BRACKET 1 1 1 1
34 52003380 |+F#&mLAMESTMAX20  |CROSS RECESSED COUNTERSUNK HEAD W( 1 1 1 1
35 52110002 |ZkZR4AMH (FHZk) WIRE FRAME ASSEMBLY (FIVE WIRES) 0 0 1 0
36 52110003 |[ZRZR4EH (k) WIRE FRAME ASSEMBLY (SIX WIRES) 0 0 0 1
37 | 52007460 |id#kis WIRE_ROD 0 0 0 1
48

24 T ¢ /Part For Semi—Submerged Installation

[N
~

|
9~

[

i

J

o~
|
G- ——®60

-

\I\‘IU'I

|

%
| ——

49




24 FEZ I /Part For Semi—Submerged Installation
#HE (Number)

=4 1 -

N | BEmus w2 NAME OF PARTS == | A% 3.1@,% ’,‘g%
three- four- five— six—
thread | thread | thread | thread
1 52003530 ({EEEEIZFT TRAY FIXING NUT 4 4 4 4
2 52003550 [EEFHEEER TRAY SHOCK CONNECTION PAD 4 4 4 4
3 52003450 |(1E#& TRAY 1 1 1 1
4 52003460 [FEZ= BRACKET 2 2 2 2
5 52003470 | KEE LARGE WASHER 8 8 8 8
6 52003480 [fFEEE SHOCKPROOF CASE 4 4 4 4
7 00508070 |F[E L8 FLAT WASHER L8 8 8 8 8
8 52003490 ({EEZANAIZET TRAY SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 4 4 4 4
9 52006420 |%E#}=}eR 1 HOPPER ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
10 52003390 |+F#E50sk B BIESTMA X 16[/CROSS RECESSED COUNTERSUNK HEAD T/ 4 4 4 4
11 52003500 |HERIHE RE DISCHARGE CHUTE SEAT 1 1 1 1
12 52003510 |[HERHE | DISCHARGE CHUTE | 1 1 1 1
13 52003520 |HElE 11 DISCHARGE CHUTE || 1 1 1 1
14 52003400 |+Fi&#L B HIZ5TMA X 16/CROSS RECESSED PAN HEAD TAPPING S 4 4 4 4
15 52003410 |F#ES5 FLAT WASHER 5 4 4 4 4
16 52094209 |AI7<AIREMAX9 (K2) HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4X9 (BLA 4 4 4 4
17 52110150 [{E&EE EI2H4AH PALLET FIXING BOLT ASSEMBLY 4 4 4 4
18 52010500 [FEAFLAH TRAY ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
50

51




25. 4T (C) /Suction integrated device ©

#HE (Number)

— —
NO TS T4 NAME OF PARTS =% AL _Eé'& '_\g%
three- four- five- six—
thread | thread | thread | thread
1 52110041 | BiRHE CHIP SUCTION FUNNEL SET 1 1 1 1
2 52110037 |4ZFEE40X250 SPIRAL TUBE 40X250 1 1 1 1
3 52110026 |AMESE LARGE THROAT HOOP 4 4 4 4
4 52110025 |XK;HERS BIG MUFFLER 2 2 2 2
5 52110029 |BEZ=&LEHFT LR VACUUM EJECTOR HOLDER 1 1 1 1
6 52110031 |Ez= k4 VACUUM GENERATOR 1 1 1 1
7 52110036 |/)\Mz¥im SMALL THROAT HOOP 4 4 4 4
8 52110035 |JJ4RE KNIFE SET TUBE 1 1 1 1
9 52110030 [4#ZHEE ©40X150 SPIRAL TUBE ®40X150 1 1 1 1
10 52110033 |zBiZziE 28 Z MOUNTING BRACKET 1 1 1 1
11 52110034 [&448 DUST BAG 1 1 1 1
12 52110039 (¥ ARz CLAW SCREW 4 4 4 4
13 52110038 |BXiBL SELF-TAPPING SCREWS 10 10 10 10
14 52110020 |SEhELEE PNEUMATIC DUST COLLECTOR 1 1 1 1
52

26. MifEEBSY /Accessories section

53




26. M3t ER45r /Accessories section

#HE (Number)

=4 1 -

N | Bmee TWEERH NAME OF PARTS =&  Am  AB L N

three- four- five— six—

thread | thread | thread | thread
1 52006090 [#L= HOOD 1 1 1 1
2 52006590 [#RF (6mm) WRENCH (6MM) 1 1 1 1
3 10103670 |URZR45T10X20 U-SHAPED STAPLE 10X20 5 5 5 5
4 52006050 [#RF (8mm) WRENCH (8MM) 1 1 1 1
5 52005990 |E#WASAEEELT] (1. 5mm) |HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREWDRIVER W 1 1 1 1
6 52008010 |—=FiB227] (4)v) 1 1 1 1
7 52007990 |—=F#2227] (X) 1 1 1 1
8 10103640 |R7<BAIRFS ALLEN KEY 5 1 1 1 1
9 10103630 |H7~mAEiRF4 ALLEN KEY 4 1 1 1 1
10 10103620 |H7<AIRF3 ALLEN KEY 3 1 1 1 1
11 10103600 |AI7<MAIRF2 ALLEN KEY 2 1 1 1 1
12 XXXXXXXX |ERiRZk POWER CABLE 1 1 1 1
13 52110190 |A~AEIRFAH ALLEN WRENCH SET 1 1 1 1
14 52002790 |iE;mEs OIL FILTER 1 1 1 1
15 52006060 |Z%) LINE HOOK 0 0 1 1
16 52006080 |{EF TWEEZERS 1 1 1 1
17 52093103 |AATFin S EMEETM3X3  |[HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT END SET SCREW 2 2 2 2
18 XXXXXXXX  |#1€t NEEDLE 4 4 4 4
19 XXXXXXXX |71 UNDER THE KNIFE 1 1 1 1
20 52005090 |#E5HIE 1 1 1 1
21 52006410 [iFiReE GOVERNOR 1 1 1 1
22 52005940 [i®=t FUNNEL 1 1 1 1
23 52006100 |RiNEAHR % PEDAL CHAIN 1 1 1 1
24 52006280 |RiAFLE1E TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
25 52003610 |(Mit+-& ACCESSORY BOX 1 1 1 1
26 10536280 |50 F 1% 50 G DESICCANT 1 1 1 1
27 52006070 [iBTE (KD OIL CAN (LARGE) 1 1 1 1
28 52003800 [#1kZBR|4% MACHINE HEAD PLASTIC BAG 1 1 1 1
29 52008000 |—Fi@z27]) () 1 1 1 1
30 52006230 [#RF (7mm) WRENCH (7MM) 1 1 1 1
31 52110180 |fxF4R WRENCH SET 1 1 1 1

54




27. 8% &R 4 /Packaging part

HEHERRE

¥ Except (BR5M)
SHELKE

~

SEERKE (B)

55

27. 6% ER 4y /Packaging part

#HE (Number)

No | BEHS|  EEHSK NAME OF PARTS = T S
TOur TTVE STX |

1 52004810 |4%%8 CARTON 1 1 1 1

2 52004811 |4K%E CARTON 1 1 1 1

3 52004800 [{RFA:TEE POLY DRAGON DOWN 1 1 1 1

4 52004790 |[{RF)J L EE POLY DRAGON TAKES THE SEAT 1 1 1 1

5 52003610 |Mitt& ACCESSORY BOX 1 1 1 1

56



28. L2 &84 /Machine Stand Table Assy

24| Nk Rae

57




28. $1 428 ¢/Machine Stand Table Assy

#HE (Number)

No | BEHS|  EEHSH NAME OF PARTS = S S
TOour TTVE STX |
1 52006320 |EHESH PART RAIL 2 2 2 2
2 52003420 |+=F#ELAKIZEEIM3X12  [CROSS RECESSED COUNTERSUNK HEAD W 6 6 6 6
3 52006330 |FEH4E PARTS BOX 1 1 1 1
4 52005660 |#lZR ETSAE RACK UPPER SECTION LEFT 1 1 1 1
5 52098316 |24 N7\ 7S AL 4#4M8 X {CROSS RECESSED HEXAGON HEAD BOLT N 22 22 22 22
6 52005670 [HZE A RACK LOWER SECTION LEFT 1 1 1 1
7 52006430 |HZEEE RACK SEAT COVER 4 4 4 4
8 52006340 |EE SUPPORT 4 4 4 4
9 00406050 [42FM6 NUT Mé 4 4 4 4
10 52006270 |BE#EZEH (K) PEDAL CONNECTOR (LARGE) 1 1 1 1
11 52006380 |[BHIEEHR (K) FOOT PEDAL (LARGE) 1 1 1 1
12 52006440 |#E#R[E E PEDAL MOUNT 4 4 4 4
13 52006350 |BE#R LR PEDAL MOUNTING PLATE 1 1 1 1
14 00408060 |7<FRIEEE M8 (JE6. 5mm) HEX NUT M8 (THICKNESS 6. 5MM) 4 4 4 4
15 52006370 |BIEEER (/)0) FOOT PEDAL (SMALL) 1 1 1 1
16 52096312 |+F#EM 7es A L2 44M6 X {CROSS RECESSED HEXAGON HEAD BOLT N 4 4 4 4
17 52006280 |RiAFZE1E TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 1 1 1 1
18 52006100 |BADEEHR 5iE PEDAL CHAIN 1 1 1 1
19 52005700 [HZETHA RACK LOWER SECTION RIGHT 1 1 1 1
20 52006360 |[H1Z2EIEIR RACK CONNECTION BOARD 1 1 1 1
21 52006300 |#ZEEER RACK MOUNT PLATE 2 2 2 2
22 52005690 [HZRETA RACK UPPER SECTION RIGHT 1 1 1 1
23 52110161 |#1424E %4 RACK COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1
24 52110160 |HlZE&REHF RACK PLATE COMPONENTS 1 1 1 1
25 52006400 |&1RIPE PLATEN SHEATH 4 4 4 4
26 52006260 |&1R PLATEN 1 1 1 1
27 52006390 |BIEE#RER (X) FOOT PEDAL PAD (LARGE) 1 1 1 1
28 52006310 |B5HR R EREE R PEDAL MOUNTING PLATE FIXING PLATE 2 2 2 2
29 52006341 (RS 4 4 4 4
30 52006351 |BE#R L 2R 1 1 1 1
31 52110162 |#1Z84B %4 1 1 1 1
32 | 52110163 |HZeatRAH 1 1 1 !

58




EFT{fK/Standard Metric Parts List

)
> | v J
o I 2 GAUCE i ER wafes ALt E61 s Ik
MACHINE TYPE/SPEC NG NG \P];IE-\IEFLFF MAIN FEED DOG ASSM. le;béthu r(l\'(':,]‘:‘b:égw. UPPER L(t)()PER ;é{'g;ﬁ NEEDLE
A 52003360 52002880
S5F-3-03/333 0 4 | 52030040 |—oorre2 T rh0egg | 52003350 | 52031040 | 52001170(2) | 52000890 | FHOR
2 4 | 52040240 52003360 52003350 | 52041240 |52001240(5)| 52001390 | 2902980
e 52003340 | 52000680 #
S9F 47037333 52003360 52002850
3 4| 52040341 |—orre o oongee | 52003350 | 52041341 |52001240(5) | 52001390 | Boxazgny
e 52003120 10601070
SSF-4-H04/445 2 4| 52040241 |—o55s0 T S bageen | 52003220 | 52041240 |52003690(4)| 52001390 | porng
- 52003360 52002880
SSF-4-53/333 2 4 | 52040240 |—ornean e bapeen | 52003350 | 52041241 |52001240(5) | 52001390 | YO0
o 52003360 10601070
SSF-4-H54/433 2 4 | 52040240 | —morme o T onnoeg | 52003350 | 52041241 |52003880(3)| 52001390 | pexarss
52003360 10601070
SSF-4-H04/433 2 4| 52040240 | oo T Cirhoes | 52003350 | 52041240 |52003680(3)| 52001390 | pexarga
52005310 10601070
3 4 | 52050340 |55 s sna0ee | 52003430 | 52051350 |52001240(5)| 52003330 | pexarns
52005310 10601070
S5F-5-03/333 3 5 | 52050350 —r55e0 1 ospn0080 ] 92003430 | 52051350 |52001240(5) | 52003330 | ooz
52005510 10601070
5 5 | 52050550 | 3550 1 sooooean | 92000690 | 52051550 | 52001240(5)| 52004610 | ooz
5 5 | 52050551 22005080 52003110 | 52051551 |52003680(3)| 52004611 | 2200rss
52003090 | 52003100 #
S5F-5-A04/435 52003080 52007230
5 6 | 52050561 —z355a050 [ s005T00 ] 02003110 | 52051551 |52003680(3)| 52004611 | hoarge
5 | 5 | 52050951 —grr3no | epmostoy | 2003110 | 5205151 |52003680(3)| 52004611 | $57ss
SOF=5-HADA/439 52003080 52007230
5 6 | 52050561 |—srrrero [ sogostop ] 02003110 | 52051551 |52003680(3)| 52004611 | joarss
52005310 52002880
e vaas 32 | 4 | 52080324 |—orrreeo s nnoegg ] 92000690 | 52061324 |52001240(5)| 52007520 | Y7
52005310 52002880
5x2 | 4 | 52060524 om0 [ song0esg | 52000690 | 52061524 |52001240(5)| 52007521 | YOS
77 52003080 52007230
SSF-6-A04/435 | 5x3 | 4 | 52060534 |—ooneie to connsos | 52003110 | 52061534 |52003680(3)| 52007522 | hogrse
77 52003080 52007230
SSF-6-HA04/435 | 5x3 | 4 | 52080534 [—gsgmzoitoEssomoo—| 52003110 | 52061534 |52003680(3)| 52007522 | deuarsia
N / A =
% ) ! 3
) | R
] ] $E GAUCE . K& gk Bk OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARO BLEF %5 CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE
\’l‘f\(}Hlf& I"(lﬁ:;;’SI’EC ( . U’PD%]\H\IFI: LOWER I\?\'TFF L()\‘«l:jlrjli(ﬁr)[]ER CHAINSTITCH 2 = 2 =
A : ! NG SW . o : LOOPER Al FRONT J& REAR il FRONT Ji REAR
S5F-3-03/333 0 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 \ \ 52003910 | 52001300 \
2 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 \ \ 52003910 | 52001300 \
S5F-4-03/333
3 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 \ \ 52003910 | 52001300 \
SSF-4-H04/445 2 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52003660 \ \ 52003910 | 52001300 \
SSF-4-53/333 2 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002680 \ \ 52003910 | 52001300 \
SSF-4-H54/433 2 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002680 \ \ 52003910 | 52001300 \
SSF-4-H04/433 2 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 \ \ 52003910 | 52001300 \
3 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
S5F-5-03/333 3 5 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
5 5 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
5 5 | 52003270 | 52003280 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
S5F-5-A04/435
5 6 | 52003270 | 52003280 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
5 5 | 52003270 | 52003280 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
SSF-5-HA04/435
5 6 | 52003270 | 52003280 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
32 | 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
S5F-6-03/333
5x2 | 4 52001010 | 52001320 | 52002690 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
SSF-6-A04/435 | 5x3 | 4 | 52003270 | 52003280 | 52002680 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290
SSF-6-HA04/435 | 5x3 | 4 | 52003270 | 52003280 | 52002680 | 52000840 | 52001400 | 52003910 | 52001301 | 52001290

59




FHFh
PARTS BOOK





